MOUND VIEW CEMETERY
307 WOOSTER ROAD
MOUNT VERNON, OHIO 43050
740-393-9581
moundviewcemetery@mountvernonohio.org

MountVemon

FEE SCHEDULE
(EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2024)

Twenty-four hour notice is needed to open a designated grave space. No burials before 11:30am on Mondays
(Tuesday if Monday is a holiday) unless the cemetery is notified by 12:00pm noon on the preceding Friday.

It is the policy of Mound View Cemetery of no burial/cremation services on Saturday afternoons (after 11:00am),
Sundays, or the following Holidays: New Year's Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving,
Christmas Eve, or Christmas Day.

Burial and cremation services will be permitted in the mornings only (up to 11:00am) on the following Holidays:
Martin Luther King Day, President's Day, Juneteenth, and Veteran's Day.

Mound View Cemetery does NOT allow funerals to be scheduled that will enter the Cemetery AFTER
2:30pm on weekdays or 11:00am on Saturdays or Holidays. Extra hourly charges will be applied to late
arriving funerals.

Adult Grave Space . . .. ..... $345.00 Baby Grave Space . . . .. .. $60.00
Perpetual Care . . ... ... .. .. $625.00 PerpetualCare . . ...... .. $110.00

TOTAL $970.00

TOTAL $170.00

** A grave space must be paid for in full before any interment can be made.

ADULT [CREMATION| BABY | YOUTH | MAUSOLEUM | MAU
SERVICES RENDERED SOLEUM
VAULT URN VAULT | VAULT CASKET CREMATION
Funerals entering the Cemetery before
2:30pw, Mon.-Fri, except Holldays $970.00 $460.00 $170.00 | $825.00 $970.00 $460.00
Funerals entering the Cemetery before
11:00am on Saturdays $1,510.00 $980.00 $700.00 | $1,350.00 $1,495.00 $980.00
Funerals entering the Cemetery before
11:00am on observed Holidays $1,755.00 $1,250.00 $945.00 | $1,615.00 $1,755.00 $1,250.00
Funerals entering the Cemetery before
{70080 o actiial Holidays $2,155.00 | $1,590.00 |$1,285.00| $1,955.00 |  $2,095.00 $1,690.00
Hourly Charge for funerals entering the ;
Esmstary aftsr2:30pm, Mon.=Fr $195.00 $195.00 $195.00 | $195.00 $195.00 $195.00
Hourly Charge for funerals entering the .
o abar s bam n Sat. $195.00 | $195.00 | $195.00 | $195.00 $195.00 $195.00
Hourly Charge for funerals
entering the Cemetery after $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 | $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
11:00am on Holidays
Extra Charge for Tent & Chairs $140.00 $140.00 $140.00 | $140.00 N/A N/A
Double Cremation on same grave-
space at same time (one urn or two) N7A $655.00 N /A N7A N/A $655.00
Recarding fes for cremation N/A $190.00 N/A N/ A N/A N/A
entombed inside monument
False Opening | $1,085.00 $545.00 $95.00 | $425.00 N/A N/A
Disinterment Minimum| $1,950.00 $460.00 $170.00 | $825.00 $970.00 $460.00
Priced per situation MISC. SERVICES FEE
Foundation Permit Fee--per foundation $70.00
Permission of Interment $40.00
Deed Transfer $65.00
Forms, Completion and Notarization Free
Self-Guided Walking Tour Free
| Copies of Rules & Regulations Free
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